
Office of City Clerk
90 West Broad Street

Columbus  OH  43215-9015
columbuscitycouncil.org

City of Columbus

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 11521-2024

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:5/17/2024 Health, Human Services, & Equity Committee

On agenda: Final action:6/3/2024 6/5/2024

Title: To authorize the Board of Health to modify existing contracts with the following vendors: Aids
Healthcare Foundation, Equitas Health, and Columbus Neighborhood Health Center, Inc. dba Primary
One Health, for the Implementing Enhanced HIV Prevention and Surveillance for Health Departments
to End the HIV Epidemic in Ohio grant program; for the provision of services allowable under the grant
for eligible clients for the period August 1, 2023 through July 31, 2024; to authorize the expenditure of
$77,556.80 from the Health Department Grants Fund; and to declare an emergency. ($77,556.80)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. (FE)_AHF_-_CPH_FY23_ODH_EHE_Contract_10_Months_PEX, 2. (FE) 23-24 Equitas ODH ehe
Subrecipient Agreement, 3. (FE) 2023-2024 Primary One ODH ehe Contract ord added, 4. 1521-2024
Dax Attachment

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AttestCITY CLERK6/5/2024 1

SignedACTING MAYOR6/4/2024 1

SignedCOUNCIL PRESIDENT6/3/2024 1

ApprovedColumbus City Council6/3/2024 1 Pass

City of Columbus Printed on 7/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

